## **Wayne High School**

## Fee Schedule 2023-2024

Registration and Courses	Fee		Use of Funds
Student Activities	\$	15.00	Supplies for activities
iPad Insurance	\$	10.00	Repair and purchase
Construction and Woods	\$	20.00	Wood and supplies for class projects
Driver's Ed - Driving	\$	75.00	Cost of driving and instruction
Vocational Agriculture	\$	20.00	Supplies for class projects
College Welding	\$	50.00	Supplies for class projects
Emergency Medical Tech	\$	30.00	Supplies for class projects and t-shirt
Upholstery	\$	30.00	Supplies for class projects
Foods & Nutrition/Culinary Arts	\$	15.00	Supplies for class projects
Course Related - Other			
Group/Club Hoodie *	\$	35.00	Hoodie
Group/Club Shirt *	\$	20.00	T-shirt
Band - Instrument Rental/Semester	\$	30.00	Instrument rental and insurance
Honor Band	\$	25.00	Entry fee
Band/Choir Uniform	\$	110.00	Dress, jacket, tie, shirt/blouse, slacks, shoes
Yearbook *	\$	40.00	Yearbook
Graduation Cap & Gown *	\$	50.00	Cap and gown
Student Government Jacket *	\$	125.00	Jacket

## Sports

Baseball		
Pay to Play	\$ 100.00	Umpires and equipment costs
Uniform	\$ 150.00	Jersey, pants, socks, hat
Hotels	\$ 150.00	Hotel room when traveling
Boy's Basketball		
Pay to Play	\$ 100.00	Umpires and equipment costs
Uniform	\$ 150.00	Jersey, shorts, warmup gear
Hotels	\$ 150.00	Hotel room when traveling
Girl's Basketball		
Pay to Play	\$ 100.00	Umpires and equipment costs
Uniform	\$ 75.00	Jersey, shorts, warmup gear
Hotels	\$ 100.00	Hotel room when traveling
Cross Country		
Pay to Play	\$ 100.00	Entry fees and equipment
Hotels	\$ 100.00	Hotel room when traveling
Track		
Pay to Play	\$ 100.00	Entry fees
Hotels	\$ 250.00	Hotel room when traveling
Volleyball		
Pay to Play	\$ 100.00	Umpires and equipment costs
Uniform	\$ 50.00	Jersey and shorts
Hotels	\$ 150.00	Hotel room when traveling
Wrestling		
Pay to Play	\$ 100.00	Umpires and equipment costs
Uniform	\$ 75.00	Singlet, warmup gear
Hotels	\$ 200.00	Hotel room when traveling
Softball		
Pay to Play	\$ 100.00	Umpires and equipment costs
Uniform	\$ 100.00	Jersey, pants, socks, and hat
Hotels	\$ 100.00	Hotel room when traveling
Golf		
Pay to Play	\$ 100.00	Umpires and equipment costs
State Tournament	\$ 100.00	Entry fee
Uniform	\$ 50.00	Shirt, pants, and hat
Hotels	\$ 200.00	Hotel room when traveling
Cheerleaders		
Summer Camp	\$ 500.00	Camp for stunting and training
Uniform	\$ 600.00	Uniforms and clothing, bows
Hotels	\$ 150.00	Hotel room when traveling

## Clubs

FCCLA		
Club Affiliation	\$ 30.00	Dues, supplies
Hotels	\$ 200.00	Hotel room when traveling
Competition Entry	\$ 150.00	Reg for Leadership, Region, State
National Convention	\$ 2,000.00	Registration fees
Cluster or National Leadership	\$ 1,500.00	Registration fees
FFA		
Club Affiliation	\$ 30.00	Dues, supplies
Donkey Basketball	\$ 20.00	Entry fee and t-shirt
Vet Camp	\$ 200.00	Registration fees
Range Camp	\$ 200.00	Registration fees
Leadership River Rafting	\$ 60.00	Registration fees
Leadership COLT	\$ 75.00	Registration fees
Leadership ULC	\$ 75.00	Registration fees
State Judging	\$ 100.00	Registration fees
State Convention	\$ 100.00	Registration fees
Ag Mechanics and Vet Sci Judging	\$ 75.00	Registration fees
National Convention	\$ 1,000.00	Registration fees and cost of travel
Official Dress	\$ 125.00	Jacket, tie, shirt/blouse
FBLA		
Club Affiliation	\$ 25.00	Dues, supplies
Region Conference	\$ 150.00	Registration fees
State Conference	\$ 150.00	Registration fees
Hotels and Food	\$ 200.00	Hotel and food when traveling

Student participation is limited to 5 activities, 1 out-of-state trip, and fees not to exceed \$5000.

A waiver shall be granted to a student if charging the fee would deny the student the opportunity to participate in a class or school-sponsored or supported activity because of an inability to pay a fee.

\* Fees for optional items are not waivable.

A student is eligible for waiver upon providing verification that:

The student qualifies based on income eligibility levels established annually by the State Superintendent;

The student receives SSI;

The family receives TANF funding;

The student is in foster care through the Utah Division of Child and Family Services; or

The student is in state custody.

A student who does not qualify based on the foregoing may also be granted a waiver if the student is not reasonably capable of paying the fee based on extenuating circumstances. Such circumstances might include exceptional financial burden, loss or substantial reduction of income, or extraordinary medical expenses.

In the event that circumstances change for a student or family such that fee waiver eligibility no longer exists, the school may charge a proportional share of a fee or a reduced fee reflecting the change in eligibility.

Appeals may be made if a student is denied a waiver.

Application and further waiver information is found in Wayne SD policy FI